427/428/429, A-Wing, NSIL, Lodha Supremus II, 
Near New Passport office, Road No. 22, 

Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)- 400604 
Tel.: +91 22 61482100 I www.npstx.com 

Annexure-I 

Date of the AGM September 29, 2025 

Total number of shareholders on record date 6,522 (Six Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-Two) 

Members 

No. of shareholders present in the meeting Not Applicable 
either in person or through proxy: 
Promoters and Promoter Group: 
Public: 

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting Promoters and Promoter Group: 5 
through Video Conferencing Public: